## **NOTICE OF RECESSED MEETING – OCTOBER 24, 2023**

To All Citizens and Parties in Interest:

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Horn Lake, Mississippi, will hold a recessed meeting on October 24, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at Horn Lake City Hall located at 3101 Goodman Road, Horn Lake, Mississippi 38637. At said recessed meeting, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen will consider adoption of an ordinance increasing the rate for collection and disposal of garbage and/or rubbish and all other business that may come before them.

# MUNICIPAL DOCKET MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING OCTOBER 24, 2023 BEGINNING AT 6:00 P.M.

\*

ALDERMEN							
Mayor	Ward 1	Ward 2	Ward 3	Ward 4	Ward 5	Ward 6	At Large
Allen Latimer	Mike Guice	Tommy Bledsoe	Jackie Bostick	Dave Young	LaShonda Johnson	Robby DuPree	Danny Klein

Meeting Called To Order

Invocation:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Roll Call

Mayor Allen Latimer Alderman Bledsoe Alderman Young

#### I. Vote on Municipal Docket

### II. Consent Agenda

A. Approval of minutes for October 3, 2023 Mayor and Board of Aldermen meeting. This is to correct the date from the October 17, 2023 Agenda, which approved September 19, 2023 minutes in error.

- B. Acknowledgement of the FY2021 Audit from the Jarrell Group.
- C. Termination of Employee #702 in the Parks Department effective October 16, 2023 for no call/no show.
- D. Termination of Employee #679 effective October 23, 2023 for no call/ no show in the Utility Department.
- E. Request to hire M. Archie as P2 at the rate of \$26.47 per hour plus benefits, effective October 24, 2023.
- F. Request to hire R. Hunt as P1 at the rate of \$25.47 per hour plus benefits effective October 24, 2023.
- G. Request approval for electrical work for LED signs at City Hall and Latimer Lakes Park to be conducted by Two L Electric Company at a cost not to exceed \$3,822.00, being the lowest and best bid received.
- H. Request approval of HVAC electrical and duct work to be completed for the Animal Shelter by 5M Services at a cost not to exceed \$8,250.00, being the lowest and best price received.

#### **III.** New Business

- A. Request adoption of an ordinance increasing the rates for garbage collection.
- B. Discussion of Interlocal Agreement between DeSoto County and Horn Lake for the joint operation of a library.
- IV. Citizen Remarks
- V. Mayor / Alderman Correspondence
- VI. Department Head Correspondence
- VII. Engineer Correspondence
- VIII. City Attorney Correspondence
- IX. Executive Session
- X. Adjourn